
July 29th 

Bell City – 100 Yard 

Southington, CT 

 

 

Once again, the Bell City match was under the effects of weather. The forecast was for winds to 
be from 10-17 mph.  Add that to Bell City's "twitch," and the shooters had their work cut out for 
them. 

 

Ken Wood figured it out for the VFS win.  Brian Fitch won the Hunter honors, only dropping 
one point.  Thanks to all the competitors for attending our match.  Thanks to Gail Mattson for 
scoring; Brian, Ron and Orland for helping change targets. 

 

Remember the September 9 200-yard match has been rescheduled to Oct. 14.  Hope to see you 
there! 

 

Rich Suhie 

 

 



Club 07/29/17

 100 Yard
Place Name CPT# Dist Class Agg X's Tgt1 X's Tgt2 X's Tgt3 X's Tgt4 X's Tgt5 X's

1 Ken  Wood 310 100 VFS 250 16 50 2 50 3 50 3 50 4 50 4
2 Tim Rego 210 100 VFS 250 7 50 1 50 3 50 1 50 1 50 1
3 Albert Edwards 311 100 VFS 249 14 50 3 49 1 50 4 50 3 50 3
4 Ron Mattson 206 100 VFS 249 13 50 2 49 3 50 3 50 3 50 2
5 Mike Sobotkin 209 100 VFS 249 12 49 1 50 5 50 3 50 2 50 1
6 Brian Fitch HV 205 100 VFS 249 9 50 1 50 2 50 3 50 2 49 1
7 Rich Suhie 306 100 VFS 248 14 50 1 49 3 50 4 50 4 49 2
8 Don Cameron VFS 204 100 VFS 248 7 48 50 1 50 1 50 2 50 3
9 James Duda 208 100 VFS 241 8 48 1 45 50 4 49 3 49
1 Brian Fitch HTR 305 100 H 249 14 50 2 50 5 50 1 49 3 50 3
2 Peter Hills 307 100 H 249 6 49 1 50 1 50 50 2 50 2
3 Don Cameron HTR 304 100 H 248 5 50 1 50 1 49 1 49 50 2
4 Orland Bunker 207 100 H 247 7 48 50 2 50 1 50 1 49 3
1 Frank Galek 203 100 F 232 1 43 48 1 48 46 47
1 Charles Costa 309 100 CU 238 7 45 1 49 1 49 2 47 2 48 1
2 Roger Therrin 303 100 CU 235 5 49 3 49 48 1 48 1 41
 
 
 Grand Agg

Place Name CPT# Dist Class Agg X's
1 Ken  Wood 310 GrAgg VFS 250 16
2 Tim Rego 210 GrAgg VFS 250 7
3 Albert Edwards 311 GrAgg VFS 249 14
4 Ron Mattson 206 GrAgg VFS 249 13
5 Mike Sobotkin 209 GrAgg VFS 249 12
6 Brian Fitch HV 205 GrAgg VFS 249 9
7 Rich Suhie 306 GrAgg VFS 248 14
8 Don Cameron VFS 204 GrAgg VFS 248 7
9 James Duda 208 GrAgg VFS 241 8
1 Brian Fitch HTR 305 GrAgg H 249 14
2 Peter Hills 307 GrAgg H 249 6
3 Don Cameron HTR 304 GrAgg H 248 5
4 Orland Bunker 207 GrAgg H 247 7
1 Frank Galek 203 GrAgg F 232 1
1 Charles Costa 309 GrAgg CU 238 7
2 Roger Therrin 303 GrAgg CU 235 5
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Club 07/29/17

Place Name Dist Class Cal Caliber Action Barrel Stock Gunsmith Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
1 Ken  Wood GrAgg VFS 30 30BR ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2 Tim Rego GrAgg VFS 6P 6PPC Stolle Hart Kelbly Kelbys Leupold 45x ~ Euber 68 Fed
3 Albert Edwards GrAgg VFS 30 30BR ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4 Ron Mattson GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Bat Shilen ~ Self Leupold 40x H4198 Berger 115 Fed 205m
5 Mike Sobotkin GrAgg VFS 30 30BR ~ Bartlein ~ ~ Leupold 45x H4198 Berger 115 CCI BR4
6 Brian Fitch HV GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Panda Hart Larson White Leupold 45x H4198 Berger 115 Fed 205
7 Rich Suhie GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Stiller Krieger ~ Goodling NightForce 42 ~ Euber 115 CCI BR4
8 Don Cameron VFS GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Hall Krieger McMillan Meyer Leupold 40x H4198 Euber 117 CCI BR4
9 James Duda GrAgg VFS 6P 6PPC ~ Shilen ~ Meyer Leupold 36x N133 Barts ~ CCI BR4
1 Brian Fitch HTR GrAgg H 30 30BR Kodiak Hart McMillan Suhie Leupold 6x H4198 Berger 115 Fed 205
2 Peter Hills GrAgg H 30 30x47 Kodiak Hart McMillan Long Leupold 6x 8208 Harren 121 Rem 7.5
3 Don Cameron HTR GrAgg H 30 30BR Rem Krieger McMillan Meyer Burris 6x H4198 Euber 117 CCI BR4
4 Orland Bunker GrAgg H 30 30BR Borden Hart Borden Borden Weaver 36x H4198 Hill 122 Rem 7.5
1 Frank Galek GrAgg F 30 30 ~ Savage Factory Factory ~ ~ 4227 ~ ~ ~
1 Charles Costa GrAgg CU 30 30BR ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2 Roger Therrin GrAgg CU 30 308 ~ ~ McMillan Self Weaver 36x H4895 ~ 125 CCI BR4
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